The Church of the Covenant ~ March, 2014 Weekly Calendar

MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY THURSDAY FRIDAY ‘ SATURDAY
3 4 5  Ash Wednesday 6 7 8
12:00 UC Al Anon 10:00 Staff Meeting 10:00 Women’s Bible Study 10:00 Cache 8:30 CEIRS 10:00 Tutoring
7:30 Collaboration 10:00 Cache 12:00 UC Bible Study 6:30 Handbell Choir | Program Committee
Concert 12:00 Organ Recital 2:30 Daniel E. Morgan 7:30 Choir Rehearsal
7:15 Children, Youth & 5:30 12 Steps to Freedom
Families Ministries 6:00 Ash Wednesday
7:00 Pastor Nominating Supper & Service
Committee 7:15 Ministry Initiatives
Committee
10 11 12 13 14 15
12:00 UC Al Anon 10:00 Staff Meeting 12:00 UC Bible Study 10:00 Cache 8:30 CEIRS Board | 10:00 Tutoring
5:30 Adult Education | 10:00 Cache 12:00 Ohio Fair Lending 6:30 Handbell Choir 6:00 Lock-In for
6:30 Citizen Circle 12:00 Organ Recital 2:30 Daniel E. Morgan 7:30 Choir Rehearsal 4t to 8t Program
7:30 Membership 7:00 Preventing Gun 4:30 Music & Meditation YOUTH
Violence Task Group 5:30 Living the Questions LOC K‘I.N
7:00 Pastor Nominating 5:30 12 Steps to Freedom gﬁﬁ;@__’
Committee 6:00 PWR-COM g o g
7:00 Outreach/Social Justice :
17 18 Family Promise Meal 19 20 21 22
1;33 ‘sjfa :‘;} ﬁ/ﬁﬁ;‘stry 10:00 Staff Meeting 12:00 UC Bible Study 10:00 Cache . 10:00 Tutoring
10:00 Cache 2:30 Daniel E. Morgan 6:30 Handbell Choir
12:00 Organ Recital 4:30 Music & Meditation 7:30 Choir Rehearsal
5:00 Board of Trustees 5:30 12 Steps to Freedom
5:30 Living the Questions
24 25 26 Abington Arms Meal 27 28 29
12:00 UC Al Anon 10:00 Staff Meeting 10:00 Food Pantry 10:00 Cache 10:00 Food Pantry 10:00 Tutoring
5:00 Presbytery of the | 10:00 Cache 12:00 UC Bible Study 6:30 Handbell Choir 6:00 PACT
Western Reserve | 13,00 Organ Recital 2:30 Daniel E. Morgan 7:30 Choir Rehearsal Family Night e e
at Lyndht?rst 4:00 Confirmands Parents & Children {ﬁ% ¥ oo
Presbyterian “Feed My Sheep” Meal Together 2
New Life at Calvary
31 4:30 Music & Meditation
12:00 UC Al Anon 5:30 12 Steps to Freedom
7:30 Organ Recital 5:30 Living the Questions
7:30 Session

See full building schedule in the church office for Interfaith Center and other outside activities.
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March 9 (spring ahead)

March 16

March 23

8/9:00
8:30
9:00

10:00

10:15
11:00
11:00
11:15
11:30

11:30
11:30
12:15
12:15
12:30

1:00

March 30
4th Sunday in Lent

8/9:00
8:30
10:00

10:15
11:00
11:00
11:30

11:30
11:30
12:15

March 2

Governance Forum

Organ /Music Rehearsal
Creéche
Stephen Ministry
Worship: “Wow! Did You See
That? Really???”
Dr. Catherine G. Borchert
Matthew 17:1-8; 2 Peter 1:16-21
Rotation Workshop
Reception/Offering of Letters
Student Snacks
Senior Highs
Adult Forum: Covenant’s
Governance: A Report &
Discussion from the
Governance Task Group
Pastor Nominating Committee
Chapel/Psalter Choirs
Youth Handbell Choir
4t through 8t Program
Healing Circle
EfM Grads Group II

1st Sunday in Lent/Communion

8/9:00
8:00

8:30
10:00

10:15
11:00
11:15
11:30

11:30
11:30
12:15
12:30
12:30

2:00

Organ/Music Rehearsal
SCC College Students
depart for Mission NJ
Creéche

Worship: “First Pitch”

Dr. Robert J. Campbell
Mark 3:13-19; John 6:1-14
Rotation Workshop
Reception/Offering of Letters
Senior Highs

Adult Forum: Timothy
Beal, PhD, Professor of
Religion, Department of
Religious Studies, CWRU
Nominating Committee
Chapel/Psalter Choirs
Youth Handbell Choir
Confirmands

Science of Spirituality
Mu Phi Epsilon Society

8/9:00
8:30
10:00

10:15
11:00
11:00
11:15
11:30

11:30
11:30
12:15
12:15
1:00
1:00

5:00

2nd Sunday in Lent

Organ/Music Rehearsal
Créche

Worship: “The ‘Little Women’”
Dr. Robert J. Campbell

Luke 8:1-3; Luke 10:38—42
Luke 24:1-15

Youth Workshop
Reception/Offering of Letters
Student Snacks

Senior Highs

Adult Forum: Peter J. Haas,
PhD, Professor & Chair, Dept.
of Religious Studies, CWRU
Inquirers Class
Chapel/Psalter Choirs

Youth Handbell Choir

4 through 8t Program

EfM Grads Group I

Western Reserve Architectural
Historians Tour

Taizé Vespers

3 Sunday in Lent

8/9:00
8:30
10:00

10:15
11:00

11:00
11:15
11:30

11:30
11:30
11:30
12:30

Organ/Music Rehearsal
Creéche
Worship: “Sons of

Thunder, Apostles of
Love”

Dr. Robert J. Campbell
Luke 9:51-5;

Mark 9:33—41

Rotation Workshop
Reception/Offering of
Letters

Student Brunch
Senior Highs

Adult Forum: Rabbi
Roger Klein, PhD, The
Temple Tifereth Israel
Inquirers Class

Pastor Nominating Com.
Chapel/Psalter Choirs
Youth Handbell Choir

Organ /Music Rehearsal
Créche

Worship: “Doubters and Little
Known Doers”

Dr. Robert J. Campbell

John 14:1-6; 22-24; 20:19-31
Rotation Workshop
Reception/Offering of Letters
Snacks for Students

Adult Forum: Doris Donnelly,
PhD, Professor of Theology,
John Carroll University
Pastor Nominating Committee
Chapel/Psalter Choirs

Youth Handbell Choir

Glenn Anderson, Sr.

Happy Birthday to Those Celebrating in March!

Barbara Davidson

Marjorie Heines

Carney Blake Cassie Denbow Mark Kamitsuka

Emily Blake Carol Eckner Paul Kamitsuka

Kirsten Braun Tabi Enoh Katie Karrick

Raymond Brown Kathy Farkas Gary Kaserman

Wini Buford Lauren Finkenthal Cindy Langmack Goodman
Bee Carpenter Theodis Fipps Alex Lilley

Pat Coppedge Hiram Foster Vicki Lovegren

Ginna Cowan Anne Groszek Michelle Mate

Susan Dahm Katherine Hagen Cathy Miller

Paris Murray
Alexis Reedy
Nancy Roeder
Ian Rorick

Liz Shriver
Mindy Stewart
Linda Stoneking

Oliver Young

We apologize if we have missed your birthday. Please call the church office to let us know.




