The Church of the Covenant ~ March, 2014 Weekly Calendar

MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY
3 12:00 UC Al Anon 7:30 Collaboration Concert	4 10:00 Staff Meeting 10:00 Cache 12:00 Organ Recital 7:15 Children, Youth & Families Ministries 7:00 Pastor Nominating Committee	5 Ash Wednesday 10:00 Women's Bible Study 12:00 UC Bible Study 2:30 Daniel E. Morgan 5:30 12 Steps to Freedom 6:00 Ash Wednesday Supper & Service 7:15 Ministry Initiatives Committee	6 10:00 Cache 6:30 Handbell Choir 7:30 Choir Rehearsal	7 8:30 CEIRS Program Committee	8 10:00 Tutoring
10 12:00 UC Al Anon 5:30 Adult Education 6:30 Citizen Circle 7:30 Membership	11 10:00 Staff Meeting 10:00 Cache 12:00 Organ Recital 7:00 Preventing Gun Violence Task Group 7:00 Pastor Nominating Committee	12:00 UC Bible Study 12:00 Ohio Fair Lending 2:30 Daniel E. Morgan 4:30 Music & Meditation 5:30 Living the Questions 5:30 12 Steps to Freedom 6:00 PWR-COM 7:00 Outreach/Social Justice	13 10:00 Cache 6:30 Handbell Choir 7:30 Choir Rehearsal	8:30 CEIRS Board 6:00 Lock-In for 4th to 8th Program YOUTH	
17 12:00 UC Al Anon 5:30 Shawl Ministry	18 Family Promise Meal 10:00 Staff Meeting 10:00 Cache 12:00 Organ Recital 5:00 Board of Trustees	19 12:00 UC Bible Study 2:30 Daniel E. Morgan 4:30 Music & Meditation 5:30 12 Steps to Freedom 5:30 Living the Questions	20 10:00 Cache 6:30 Handbell Choir 7:30 Choir Rehearsal	21	22 10:00 Tutoring
24 12:00 UC Al Anon 5:00 Presbytery of the Western Reserve at Lyndhurst Presbyterian 31 12:00 UC Al Anon 7:30 Organ Recital	25 10:00 Staff Meeting 10:00 Cache 12:00 Organ Recital	26 Abington Arms Meal 10:00 Food Pantry 12:00 UC Bible Study 2:30 Daniel E. Morgan 4:00 Confirmands "Feed My Sheep" Meal New Life at Calvary 4:30 Music & Meditation 5:30 12 Steps to Freedom 5:30 Living the Questions 7:30 Session	27 10:00 Cache 6:30 Handbell Choir 7:30 Choir Rehearsal	28 10:00 Food Pantry 6:00 PACT Family Night Parents & Children Together	29 10:00 Tutoring

The Church of the Covenant ~ March, 2014 Sunday Calendar

March 2 Governance Forum	March 9 (spring ahead) 1st Sunday in Lent/Communion	March 16 2nd Sunday in Lent	March 23 3 rd Sunday in Lent	
8/9:00 Organ /Music Rehearsal 8:30 Crèche 9:00 Stephen Ministry 10:00 Worship: "Wow! Did You See That? Really???" Dr. Catherine G. Borchert Matthew 17:1–8; 2 Peter 1:16–21 10:15 Rotation Workshop 11:00 Reception/Offering of Letters 11:00 Student Snacks 11:15 Senior Highs 11:30 Adult Forum: Covenant's Governance: A Report & Discussion from the Governance Task Group 11:30 Pastor Nominating Committee 11:30 Chapel/Psalter Choirs 12:15 Youth Handbell Choir 12:15 4th through 8th Program 12:30 Healing Circle 1:00 EfM Grads Group II	8/9:00 Organ/Music Rehearsal 8:00 SCC College Students depart for Mission NJ 8:30 Crèche 10:00 Worship: "First Pitch" Dr. Robert J. Campbell Mark 3:13–19; John 6:1–14 10:15 Rotation Workshop 11:00 Reception/Offering of Letters 11:15 Senior Highs 11:30 Adult Forum: Timothy Beal, PhD, Professor of Religion, Department of Religious Studies, CWRU 11:30 Nominating Committee 11:30 Chapel/Psalter Choirs 12:15 Youth Handbell Choir 12:30 Science of Spirituality 2:00 Mu Phi Epsilon Society	8/9:00 Organ/Music Rehearsal 8:30 Crèche 10:00 Worship: "The 'Little Women'" Dr. Robert J. Campbell Luke 8:1-3; Luke 10:38-42 Luke 24:1-15 10:15 Youth Workshop 11:00 Reception/Offering of Letters 11:00 Student Snacks 11:15 Senior Highs 11:30 Adult Forum: Peter J. Haas, PhD, Professor & Chair, Dept. of Religious Studies, CWRU 11:30 Inquirers Class 11:30 Chapel/Psalter Choirs 12:15 Youth Handbell Choir 12:15 Youth Handbell Choir 12:15 4th through 8th Program 1:00 EfM Grads Group I 1:00 Western Reserve Architectural Historians Tour 5:00 Taizé Vespers	8/9:00 Organ/Music Rehearsal 8:30 Crèche 10:00 Worship: "Sons of Thunder, Apostles of Love" Dr. Robert J. Campbell Luke 9:51-5; Mark 9:33-41 10:15 Rotation Workshop 11:00 Reception/Offering of Letters 11:00 Student Brunch 11:15 Senior Highs 11:30 Adult Forum: Rabbi Roger Klein, PhD, The Temple Tifereth Israel 11:30 Inquirers Class 11:30 Pastor Nominating Com. 11:30 Chapel/Psalter Choirs 12:30 Youth Handbell Choir	

March 30

4th Sunday in Lent

Organ /Music Rehearsal
Crèche
Worship: "Doubters and Little
Known Doers"
Dr. Robert J. Campbell
John 14:1–6; 22–24; 20:19–31
Rotation Workshop
Reception/Offering of Letters
Snacks for Students
Adult Forum: Doris Donnelly,
PhD, Professor of Theology,
John Carroll University
Pastor Nominating Committee
Chapel/Psalter Choirs
Youth Handbell Choir

Happy Birthday to Those Celebrating in March!

Glenn Anderson, Sr.	Barbara Davidson	Marjorie Heines	Paris Murray
Carney Blake	Cassie Denbow	Mark Kamitsuka	Alexis Reedy
Emily Blake	Carol Eckner	Paul Kamitsuka	Nancy Roeder
Kirsten Braun	Tabi Enoh	Katie Karrick	Ian Rorick
Raymond Brown	Kathy Farkas	Gary Kaserman	Liz Shriver
Wini Buford	Lauren Finkenthal	Cindy Langmack Goodman	Mindy Stewart
Bee Carpenter	Theodis Fipps	Alex Lilley	Linda Stoneking
Pat Coppedge	Hiram Foster	Vicki Lovegren	Oliver Young
Ginna Cowan	Anne Groszek	Michelle Mate	
Susan Dahm	Katherine Hagen	Cathy Miller	

We apologize if we have missed your birthday. Please call the church office to let us know.